uonesyney=y ‘jeroiddy=v,,

‘XE] SO|ES 9ABS 0} pieog |00Y0S ay} Aq sway asay} o aseyoind 10alip JO }Nsal dy} 81e ‘UOHEdIIIE] 10} {(8A0qe paluapl,) Sieplo abueyd syl JION

¥6°L21°71L$ 'SONIAVS XVL NI TV.1OL (L8'vEP L02$)
aueq|lo sjlIN
©/q/p ou| ‘S|iIN
‘"M 0} 1saisjul
ul 10Ss820Nns
se Auedwo) ¢ 9seyd - piingg
d [000$ "S)S00 WiS)! BUI| [eNjO. 108|431 A[9SO[0 810W O} 8JeWNSS [0JU0D BY) asiraY| £9'59€'66062$  [00°0% 19°G9£'660°62$ | ¥9 | Buping suequo | -0y |004oS YBIH 8o1UBA
ou| ‘siojoenuo)d
|e1Bua9) Jowwens
d [81€56% (sieneyew aunyxy Buiquinid) -ou| ‘sesudisjug uosnbieq :0dal ze'6zv'cer s |(LS6£6°8$) £0°69€'205°1$ 12 | % 1emi3 askiujopy | 3odeq sng Aunod yinos
“ou| .w._ouombcoO
|eJsusg Jswwels
d [oz'880°2$ (slevsyew Y| s1yaA) sy uopounp sessejol :0daf €0'69¢°205°L$  |(02'850°9e$) AVRA A 9z | 3 ez exfuiony | 1ode@ sng Aunod yinog
*Ou| ‘si0)oeljuo)
[eJBua9) Jawwens
d [950e2°9% (s|eusyew jeydse) ssuysnpu| Buined xely :0dd| €z°22v'ees L [(91€20'8LL$)  [6€°005'959°1L$ GZ | s emz axiupy | Jode@ sng Aunog ynog
oy ‘w._ouom._ucoo
|elJauan) Jawwens
d |00952°2$ (s|eusjew [eoljose) SI0INQUISIQ [BOMIOB]T PeleplosuoD :0dd| 6£°005'05e° L [(00°958'21$) 6E°95€ YOV L$ ¥z | ® 1lem3 askiuopy | 10de@ sng Auno) yinog
*OU| ‘SJ0}OBIUOD
‘aul| Jajem |eJauar) Jswwens
Y [00°0$ |qepod g aul| 811 BY} 0} SUOHEIYIPOW [[BISUl O} Juswidinbe % [elsjew ‘Joge| ppy| 6€°95€'v02°LS  [90°Z67'cS £€$98°002°1$ €z | ®1em3 askijopy | 3odeq sng Aunod yinos
ONILIIN advOod TO0OHOS M FON\ _‘\Or JH1 1V NOILYDIHILVY JO/ANY TVAOYHddY JO4 A3LNISTHd SHIAHO IDNVHO SIADIAYEIS NOILONHISNOD 40 AYVINWNS
o LNNOWY
3 SIANIAVS (payoene @9s) NOILVYNV 1dX3 NEOI 39NVHD LOVYINOD  [#09|HOLOVHLINOD 193royd
XV1 S31vS aasiAay frtseden

SHIAYO FONVHI S3IJIAYIS NOILONYLSNOD



CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY

PROJECT NAME:
SOUTH COUNTY BUS DEPOT

CHANGE ORDER NO. TWENTY THREE (23)

BOARD DATE:
October 1, 2013

ITEM 1) Description: Add labor, material and equipment to install modifications to the fire line and potable

water line.

Reason for Change: This change is a result of plan review comments made by the City of North Port Fire

Marshal to be incorporated into the project .

Cost of Change: ADD: $3,492.06
SUMMARY: ITEM 1) ADD: $3,492.06
TOTAL COST: ADD: $3,492.06
Total Direct Material Purchase amount to date and as a % of original contract:
Total Tax Savings to date as a result of Direct Material Purchases:
Change Orders to date and as a % of original contract:
Sue DN: cn=Sue Boulfnyari;::):SE;;:u iy o i
ou=CSD, igitally signed by Mark Smi
email=sue.bouffard@sarasotacountys Ma rk D:;;i‘ﬂ"c'arosmg:r' o=sarasota
SUBMITTED BY: Bouffard hoosne s oo
. . ernail=mark.smith.sarasotacounty
Sue Bouffard, Project Manager Smith Do 0730505 110642 0400
[Is this a Design/Build continuing contract project? Yes ___ No_X_/If Yes, enter this C.O. amount here: = $ |

L:\Projects\South County Bus Depot 5320019 CONTRACT_AMEND\Change Orders\CO 23 Fire Marshal Mods



- AIA Document G701" - 2001

Change Order

PROJECT (Name and address): CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 023 OWNER:
South County Bus Depot DATE: 8/29/13 3
2080 Citizens Parkway ARCHITECT: D
North Port, Florida 34288 CONTRACTOR: [X]
TO CONTRACTOR (Name and address): ~ ARCHITECT’S PROJECT NUMBER: FIELD: [
McIntyre Elwell & Strammer General CONTRACT DATE: June 18, 2013 ]
Contractors, Inc. CONTRACT FOR: General Construction OTHER:
1645 Barber Rd.

Sarasota, FL. 34240

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:
(Include, where applicable, any undisputed amount attributable to previously executed Construction Change Directives)

You are directed to make the following changes in this Contract, per RFCO #01:

1. ADD for labor, material and equipment to insta]l the fire line and potable water line as per

$ 3,265.00

$ 29.39

$ 3,294.39

Contractor’s Fee $ 197.67

Total Cost _____ . I T $ 3,492.06

TOTAL COST G701-200T #23 .o\ ieiiiriinireiiiiierie it et ie e ate et eiae s reaneereanseasanerane $3,492.06

The original Guaranteed Maximum Price was $ 2,277,626.00
The net change by previously authorized Change Orders $ -576,761.67
The Guaranteed Maximum Price prior to this Change Order was $ 1,700,864.33
The Guaranteed Maximum Price will be increased by this Change Order in the amount of $ 3,492.06
The new Guaranteed Maximum Price including this Change Order will be $ 1,704,356.39

The Contract Time will be increased by Zero (0) days.
The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is unchanged

NOTE: This Change Order does not include changes in the Contract Sum, Contract Time or Guaranteed Maximum Price which have

been authorized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the Owner and
Contractor, in which case a Change Order is executed to supersede the Construction Change Directive.

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.

SCHENKEL SHULTZ ARCHITECTURE  McIntyre Elwell & Strammer The School Board of Sarasota Co.
General Contractors, Inc.

ARCHITECT (Firm name) CONTRACTOR (Firm name) OWNER (Firm name)
677 North Washington Blvd 1960 Landings Blvd.
Sarasota, FL 34236 Sarasota, FL 34231
ADDRESS ADDRESS .
J"“"‘*/{‘f’/}‘_\) 2013.09.04 06:52:48 0400 Mark Smit
BY (Signature) BY (Signature)
James H. Robison Mark Smith
(Typed name) (T yped name) (Typed name)

9/4/13 8/29/13
DATE DATE DATE

AlA Document G701™ ~ 2001. Copyright © 1979, 1987, 2000 and 2001 by The American Institute of Architects, All rights reserved. WARNING This AIA®
Document is protected by U.S. Copyright Law and Intemational Treaties. Unauthorized reproduction or distribution of this AIA® Document, or any
portion of it, may result in severe civil and criminal penalties, and will be prosecuted to the maximum extent possible under the law. This document was
produced by AIA software at 14:25:29 on 08/28/2013 under Order No.0183511983_1 which expires on 01/20/2014, and is not for resale.

User Notes: (11274947 46)

1



CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY

PROJECT NAME:
SOUTH COUNTY BUS DEPOT

CHANGE ORDER NO. TWENTY FOUR (24)

BOARD DATE:
October 1, 2013

ITEM 1) Description: Deduct the cost of the electrical materials supplied by Consolidated Electrical
Distributors. This material will be direct purchased by the School Board of Sarasota
County. ‘

Reason for Change: This change order deletes the value of materials to be purchased directly by the
School Board from the construction contract. This allows the School Board to
realize a savings on these materials. A purchase order will be written directly to the
material supplier which will total the same amount as the change order less the
sales tax. A sales tax savings of $2,756.00 will be realized.

Cost of Change: DEDUCT: ($47,856.00)
SUMMARY: ITEM 1) DEDUCT: ($47,856.00)
TOTAL COST: DEDUCT: ($47,856.00)
Total Direct Material Purchase amount to date and as a % of original contract:
Total Tax Savings to date as a result of Direct Material Purchases:

Change Orders to date and as a % of original contract: $3,492.06

Digitally signed by Sue Bouffard

DN: cn=Sue Bouffard, 0=5CSB, ou=CSD, Digitally signed by Mark Smith
S u e B O u ffa rd email=sue.bouffard@sarasotacountysch M a r k DN: cn=Mark Smith, o=Sarasota
. ools.net, c=US County School Board,‘
SU BM |TTED BY Date; 2013.09.05 09:42:41 -04'00" S . h ou=§lonstr:1ction‘5ervlces, e
- hools.net, c=US
Sue Bouffard, Project Manager mit

|'f this is a Design/Build Contract, enter the revised total contract amount here $

L:\Projects\South County Bus Depot 5320119 CONTRACT_AMEND\Change Orders\CO 24 CED DPO



@‘AIA Document G701" - 2001

Change Order

PROJECT (Name and address): CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 024 OWNER: X
South County Bus Depot DATE: 8/29/13 i
2080 Citizens Parkway ARCHITECT: D4
North Port, Florida 34288 CONTRACTOR:
TO CONTRACTOR (Name and address): ~ ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NUMBER: FIELD: []
Mcintyre Elwell & Strammer CONTRACT DATE: June 18, 2013 :
General Contractors, Inc. CONTRACT FOR: General Construction OTHER: []
1645 Barber Rd.

Sarasota, FL. 34240

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:
(Include, where applicable, any undisputed amount attributable to previously executed Construction Change Directives)

Provide credit for materials to be direct purchased by Owner, inclusive of applicable sales tax from Michael J. Looney Electrical
Contractors, Inc. per the attached Consolidated Electrical Distributors ' proposal dated 8/12/13.

The original Guaranteed Maximum Price was $ 2,277,626.00
The net change by previously authorized Change Orders $ -573,269.61
The Guaranteed Maximum Price prior to this Change Order was $ 1,704,356.39
The Guaranteed Maximum Price will be decreased by this Change Order in the amount of $ - 47,856.00
The new Guaranteed Maximum Price including this Change Order will be $ 1,656,500.39

The Contract Time will be increased by Zero (0) days.
The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is unchanged

NOTE: This Change Order does not include changes in the Contract Sum, Contract Time or Guaranteed Maximum Price which have

been authorized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the Owner and
Contractor, in which case a Change Order is executed to supersede the Construction Change Directive.

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.

SCHENKEL SHULTZ ARCHITECTURE McIntyre Elwell & Strammer The School Board
General Contractors, Inc. of Sarasota County, Florida.

ARCHITECT (Firm name) CONTRACTOR (Firm name) OWNER (Firm name)
677 North Washington Blvd 1645 1960 Landings Blvd
Sarasota, FL. 34236 Sarasota, FL 34231
ppnosee 2013.09.03 06:52:56 ADDRESS .
JMV-;,» s 04'00" Mark Smith
BY (Signature) /:aiu‘r/) BY (Signature)
James H. Robison Fred/ Strammer, VP Mark Smith
(Typed name) (T¥ped name) (Typed name)

9/3/13 8/29/13
DATE DATE DATE

AIA Document G701 ™ — 2001. Copyright © 1979, 1987, 2000 and 2001 by The American Institute of Architects. All rights reserved. WARNING: This AIA®
Document is protected by U.S. Copyright Law and Intemnational Treaties. Unauthorized reproduction or distribution of this AIA® Document, or any 1
portion of it, may result in severe civil and criminal penaities, and will be prosecuted to the maximum extent possible under the law. This document was
produced by AIA software at 14:27:33 on 08/28/2013 under Order No.0183511983_1 which expires on 01/20/2014, and is not for resale.

User Notes: (1397310064)



CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY

PROJECT NAME:
SOUTH COUNTY BUS DEPOT

CHANGE ORDER NO. TWENTY FIVE (25)

BOARD DATE:
October 1, 2013

ITEM 1) Description: Deduct the cost of the asphalt materials supplied by Ajax Paving Industries of
Florida. This material will be direct purchased by the School Board of Sarasota

County.

Reason for Change: This change order deletes the value of materials to be purchased directly by the
School Board from the construction contract. This allows the School Board to
realize a savings on these materials. A purchase order will be written directly to the
material supplier which will total the same amount as the change order less the

sales tax. A sales tax savings of $6,730.56 will be realized.

Cost of Change: DEDUCT: ($118,073.16)
SUMMARY: ITEM 1) DEDUCT: ($118,073.16)
TOTAL COST: DEDUCT: ($118,073.16)

Total Direct Material Purchase amount to date and as a % of original contract: $700,124.45

Total Tax Savings to date as a result of Direct Material Purchases: $42,626.38

Change Orders to date and as a % of original contract: $3,492.06

-32.61%

0.153%

Digitally signed by Sue Bouffard
DN: cn=5ue Bouffard, 0=SCSB,

S u e BO u ffa rd Z:;ﬁi?l’xe.bouffard@sarasotacountysc M a rk S m it h ?"

SUBM'TTED BY hools.net, c=US

Date:2013.00.00.02:56:30.04:00"

Sue Bouffard, Project Manager

Digitally signed by Mark Smith

N

ard, ou=Construction Services,
i smithg:
Us

: cn=Mark Smith, o=Sarasota County “<hool

hools.net,

Date 2013.09.09 124225 -04'00'

|If this is a Design/Build Contract, enter the revised total contract amount here $

L:\Projects\South County Bus Depot 5320119 CONTRACT_AMEND\Change Orders\CO 25 Ajax DPO



%g} AIA Document G701" - 2001

Change Order

PROJECT (Name and address): CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 025 OWNER: X
South County Bus Depot DATE: 9/6/13 )
2080 Citizens Parkway ARCHITECT: B
North Port, Florida 34288 CONTRACTOR: X
TO CONTRACTOR (Name and address): ~ ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NUMBER: FIELD: [
Mclntyre Elwell & Strammer CONTRACT DATE: June 18,2013 ]
General Contractors, Inc. CONTRACT FOR: General Construction OTHER: [
1645 Barber Rd.

Sarasota, FL 34240

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:
(Include, where applicable, any undisputed amount attributable to previously executed Construction Change Directives)

Provide credit for materials to be direct purchased by Owner, inclusive of applicable sales tax from AJAX Paving Industries of
Florida per the attached proposal to provide asphalt materials.

The original Guaranteed Maximum Price was $ 2,277,626.00
The net change by previously authorized Change Orders $ -621,125.61
The Guaranteed Maximum Price prior to this Change Order was $ 1,656,500.39
The Guaranteed Maximum Price will be decreased by this Change Order in the amount of $ - 118,073.16
The new Guaranteed Maximum Price including this Change Order will be $ 1,538,427.23

The Contract Time will be increased by Zero (0) days.
The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is unchanged

NOTE: This Change Order does not include changes in the Contract Sum, Contract Time or Guaranteed Maximum Price which have
been authorized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the Owner and
Contractor, in which case a Change Order is executed to supersede the Construction Change Directive.

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.

SCHENKEL SHULTZ ARCHITECTURE  Mclntyre Elwell & Strammer The School Board
General Contractors, Inc. of Sarasota County, Florida

ARCHITECT (Firm name) CONTRACTOR (Firm name) OWNER (Firm name)

677 North Washington Blvd 1645 Barber Rd. 1960 Landings Blvd
Sarasota, FL 34236 Sarasota, FL 34240 Sarasota, FL 34231
ADDRESS SS ADDRESS R
\)Mﬁ_e _ 2013.09.06 11:50:32 -0400 1 /""\ Mark Smith % “
BY (Signature) BY (Signature) BY (Signature)

James H. Robison Mark Freeman, VP Mark Smith

(Typed name) (Typed name) (Typed name)

9/6/13 9/6/13

DATE DATE DATE

AlA Document G701 ™ - 2001. Copyright © 1979, 1987, 2000 and 2001 by The American Institute of Architects. All rights reserved. WARNING: This AIA
Document is protected by U.S. Copyright Law and international Treaties. Unauthorized reproduction or distribution of this AIA" Document, or any
portion of it, may result in severe civil and criminal penalties, and will be prosecuted to the maximum extent possible under the law. This document was
produced by AlA software at 10:05:48 on 09/06/2013 under Order No.0183511983_1 which expires on 01/20/2014, and is not for resale.

User Notes: (1129404514)

1



CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY

PROJECT NAME:
SOUTH COUNTY BUS DEPOT

CHANGE ORDER NO. TWENTY SIX (26)

BOARD DATE:
October 1, 2013

ITEM 1) Description: Deduct the cost of the vehicle lift materials supplied by Molasses Junction Lifts.
This material will be direct purchased by the School Board of Sarasota County.

Reason for Change: This change order deletes the value of materials to be purchased directly by the
School Board from the construction contract. This allows the School Board to
realize a savings on these materials. A purchase order will be written directly to the
material supplier which will total the same amount as the change order less the
sales tax. A sales tax savings of $2,088.20 will be realized.

Cost of Change: DEDUCT: ($36,058.20)

SUMMARY: ITEM 1) DEDUCT: ($36,058.20)

TOTAL COST: DEDUCT: ($36,058.20)

Total Direct Material Purchase amount to date and as a % of original contract:

Total Tax Savings to date as a result of Direct Material Purchases:

Change Orders to date and as a % of original contract:
Digitally signed by Sue Bouffard
DN: cn=Sue Bouffard, 0=5CSB, ou=CSD, Digitally signed by Mark Smith

Sue Bouffard sy o ARty iy
SUBMITTED BY: 3212?280'1(37.:95.0903:57:23-04'00' Ma rk Sm Ith flr:zgjz:l?;k-smifh@safasofﬂ“-mhschvcl

Date: 2013.09.09 13.40:51 -04'00"

Sue Bouffard, Project Manager

[ this is a Design/Build Contract, enter the revised total contract amount here $ |

L:\Projects\South County Bus Depot 5320019 CONTRACT_AMEND\Change Orders\CO 26 Molasses DPO



;AIA Document G701" - 2001

Change Order

PROJECT (Name and address): CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 026 OWNER: E
South County Bus Depot DATE: 9/6/13 ;
2080 Citizens Parkway ARCHITECT: X
North Port, Florida 34288 CONTRACTOR: [
TO CONTRACTOR (Name and address): ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NUMBER: FIELD: D
Mclintyre Elwell & Strammer CONTRACT DATE: June 18, 2013 )
General Contractors, Inc. CONTRACT FOR: General Construction OTHER: [
1645 Barber Rd.

Sarasota, FL 34240

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:
(Include, where applicable, any undisputed amount attributable to previously executed Construction Change Directives)

Provide credit for materials to be direct purchased by Owner, inclusive of applicable sales tax from Molasses Junction Lifters per
the attached proposal.

The original Guaranteed Maximum Price was $ 2,277,626.00
The net change by previously authorized Change Orders $ -739,198.77
The Guaranteed Maximum Price prior to this Change Order was $ 1,538,427.23
The Guaranteed Maximum Price will be decreased by this Change Order in the amount of $ - 36,058.20
The new Guaranteed Maximum Price including this Change Order will be $ 1,502,369.03

The Contract Time will be increased by Zero (0) days.
The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is unchanged

NOTE: This Change Order does not include changes in the Contract Sum, Contract Time or Guaranteed Maximum Price which have

been authorized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the Owner and
Contractor, in which case a Change Order is executed to supersede the Construction Change Directive.

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.

SCHENKEL SHULTZ ARCHITECTURE = McIntyre Elwell & Strammer The School Board

General Contractors, Inc. of Sarasota County, Florida.
ARCHITECT (Firm name) CONTRACTOR (Firm name) OWNER (Firm name)
677 North Washington Blvd. 1645 Barber Rd. 1960 Landings Blvd.
Sarasota, FL 34236 Sarasqta, FL 34240 Sarasota, FL 34231
ADDRESS Aﬁ ADDRESS Mark Smith

) 5158 -04'00" 5 ar

o e, 2013.09.06 11:51:58 -04'00 A ) /)/-\
BY (Signature) BY (Signature) BY (Signature)
James H. Robison Mark Freeman, VP Mark Smith
(Typed name) (Typed name) (Typed name)
9/6/13 9/6/13
DATE DATE DATE

AlA Document G701 ™ - 2001. Copyright © 1979, 1987, 2000 and 2001 by The American Institute of Architects. All rights reserved. WARNING: This AIA
Document is protected by U.S. Copyright Law and International Treaties. Unauthorized reproduction or distribution of this AIA" Document, or any 1
portion of it, may result in severe civil and criminal penalties, and will be prosecuted to the maximum extent possibie under the law. This document was

produced by AlA software at 10:07:44 on 09/06/2013 under Order No.0183511983_1 which expires on 01/20/2014, and is not for resale.
User Notes: (1933913963)



CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY

PROJECT NAME:
SOUTH COUNTY BUS DEPOT

CHANGE ORDER NO. TWENTY SEVEN (27)

BOARD DATE:
October 1, 2013

ITEM 1) Description: Deduct the cost of the plumbing fixture materials supplied by Ferguson Enterprises,
Inc. This material will be direct purchased by the School Board of Sarasota County.

Reason for Change: This change order deletes the value of materials to be purchased directly by the
School Board from the construction contract. This allows the School Board to
realize a savings on these materials. A purchase order will be written directly to the
material supplier which will total the same amount as the change order less the
sales tax. A sales tax savings of $553.18 will be realized.

Cost of Change: DEDUCT: ($8,939.51)
SUMMARY: ITEM 1) DEDUCT: ($8,93:;.51)
TOTAL COST: DEDUCT: women
Total Direct Material Purchase amount to date and as a % of original contract:

Total Tax Savings to date as a result of Direct Material Purchases:
Change Orders to date and as a % of original contract: $3,495.06

Digitally signed by Sue Bouffard

sunty Scheol B

DN: cn=Sue Bouffard, 0=SCSB, ou=CSD,
S u e BO uffa rd ir;ai(l:;\;e,bouffavdvJ)sarasotacountyschools. M a rk -
SUBM'TTED BY Dat;e:2013.09.0908:58:05-04'00‘ - h Is.net, c=US
Sue Bouffard, Project Manager Smit
Mhis is a Design/Build Contract, enter the revised total contract amount here $ |

L:\Projects\South County Bus Depot 5320119 CONTRACT_AMEND\Change Orders\CO 27 Ferguson



@ATA pocument 6701" - 2001

Change Order

PROJECT (Name and address): CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 027 OWNER: E
South Coun : X
2080 Citizent)s, g:rsk?v:sm SRS ARCHITECT: E
North Port, Florida 34288 CONTRACTOR: [X]
TO CONTRACTOR (Name and address): ~ ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NUMBER: FIELD: []
Mclntyre Elwell & Strammer CONTRACT DATE: June 18, 2013

General Contractors, Inc. CONTRACT FOR: General Construction OTHER: []
1645 Barber Rd.

Sarasota, FL 34240

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:
(Include, where applicable, any undisputed amount attributable to previously executed Construction Change Directives)

Provide credit for materials to be direct purchased by Owner, inclusive of applicable sales tax from Hershman Plumbing per the
attached Ferguson Enterprise #2540 quote #B569004.

The original Guaranteed Maximum Price was 2,277,626.00

$
The net change by previously authorized Change Orders $ -775,256.97
The Guaranteed Maximum Price prior to this Change Order was $ 1,502,369.03
The Guaranteed Maximum Price will be decreased by this Change Order in the amount of $ - 8,939.51
$

The new Guaranteed Maximum Price including this Change Order will be 1,493,429.52

The Contract Time will be increased by Zero (0) days.
The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is unchanged

NOTE: This Change Order does not include changes in the Contract Sum, Contract Time or Guaranteed Maximum Price which have
been authorized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the Owner and
Contractor, in which case a Change Order is executed to supersede the Construction Change Directive.

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.

SCHENKEL SHULTZ ARCHITECTURE  Mclntyre Elwell & Strammer The School Board
General Contractors, Inc. of Sarasota County, Florida

ARCHITECT (Firm name) CONTRACTOR (Firm name) OWNER (Firm name)
677 North Washington Blvd. 1645 Barber Rd. 1960 Landings Blvd.
Sarasota, FL 34236 Sargsota, FL 34240 Sarasota, FL 34231
ADDRESS A ADDRESS .

ot Fpa . 20130906 11:53:18 0400 - Mark Smith
BY (Signature) BY (Signature) BY (Signature)
James H. Robison Mark Freeman, VP Mark Smith
(Typed name) (Typed name) (Typed name)

9/6/13 9/6/13
DATE DATE DATE

AlA Document G701 ™ = 2001. Copyright © 1979, 1887, 2000 and 2001 by The American Institute of Architects. All rights reserved. WARNING: This AIA
Document is protected by U.S. Copyright Law and International Treaties. Unauthorized reproduction or distribution of this AIA° Document, or any 1
portion of it, may resuli in severe civil and criminal penalties, and will be prosecuted to the maximum extent possible under the law. This document was

produced by AIA software at 10:07:08 on 09/06/2013 under Order No.0183511983_1 which expires on 01/20/2014, and is not for resale.
User Notes: (1935762551)



CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY

PROJECT NAME:
VENICE HIGH SCHOOL RE-BUILD - PHASE 2

CHANGE ORDER NO. SIXTY FOUR (64)

BOARD DATE:
October 1, 2013

ITEM 1) Description:

Reason for Change:

Impact to CM-GMP:

Revise the Control Estimate to more closely reflect actual line item costs.

This is a no cost change order that adjusts the individual line items in the Control
Estimate to more closely reflect actual costs. This change is required as part of Article
15.2 of the Contract Between Owner and Construction Manager Where the Basis of
Payment is Cost of the Work Plus a Fee With a Negotiated Guaranteed Maximum
Price dated December 6, 2011.

The net cumulative cost of these changes is zero dollars as indicated on the change
order attachments within the GMP. This change order is within the current CM-GMP
therefore the change order does not change the CM-GMP and is herinafter shown as a
zero ($0.00) cost change.

Cost of Change: ADD/DEDUCT: $0.00
SUMMARY: ITEM 1) wopeoies $0.00
TOTAL COST: ADD/DEDUCT: $0.00
Total Direct Material Purchase amount to date and as a % of original contract: m
Total Tax Savings to date as a result of Direct Material Purchases:

Change Orders to date and % of original contract:

S U e B O Uffa rd :;Zﬁi?;e.bouffard@ sarasotacountysc M a rk S m ith o

SUBMITTED BY:

Digitally signed by Sue Bouffard
DN: cn=Sue Bouffard, 0=SCSB,

hools.net, c=US

9090773703 -U4 U0

Sue Bouffard, Project Manager

Is this a Design/Build continuing contract project? Yes __ No_X /If Yes, enter this C.O. amount here: = $

L:\Projects\VHS-02412014 VHS Campus Rebuild 3225\19 CONTRACT AMENDMENTS\Change Orders\Phase 2\CO 64 Revise Cont Est



foiiiacrty

%‘? AIA Document G701" - 2001

Change Order

PROJECT: (Name and address) CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 064 -  OWNER 00
Venice High Schod! - Rebuild Phase 2 DATE: C EBR2013 ARCHITECT O
OnoinilianBysins Yenice, BLad2ts CONTRAGFOR'S PRSMECT NUMBER: 276339000 oo o0 o

TO CONTRACTOR: (Name and address)  ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NUMBER:

Gilbane Building Company as successor in inferest 0820127 . FIELD [
to W.G. Mills, inc &/b/a Mills/Gilbane CONTRACT DATE: AHN201 1 : OTHER [
8433 Enterprise Circle, Ste 100 :

Bradenton, F1. 34202 CONTRACT FOR: Ynice High School Phase 2

The Confract is changed as follows: ;
(Include, where applicable, any undisputed amount attributable to previously executed Construction Change Directives.)
Revise the Pay Application (Contro! Estimate) per "Exhibit 3as. 1, 2, & ¥’ ss requiced In Article 15.2 and Exhibit "D" item #74 in the

Control Estimate Qualifications, per the sitached “Schedufe &f Values & Ghange Orders" Including Columns "BX" lhyough "CA" s
~inclusive of DPO's, Budget Transfers and Revised Scopes ofiWork. Ths sument "Schedule of Values”, (Control Estimate) attached

teflects all adjustments from 5-11-13 through 9-5-13.

~ The original (Contracwsmmmmmnteéd Mazximum Price) was $ 20,811,680.00
The net change by previously autherized Change Orders _ (10,712.214.33)
The (Contract@Wameeoaranteed Maximum Price) prior to this Change Order was S ©29,099,365.67
The (ContracoSapediCbretanteed Maximum Price) will be (increased) (decreased) (unchanged) . A ,9 ﬂ
by this Change Order in the amount of ‘ $ ' 0.00
The new (ContrachSoabgssvaranteed Maximum Price), including this Change Order, willbe  $§ ‘ 0009:365:67
- The Contract Time will be (increaggddhédssreagodigmchanged) by 0 (. days.

The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order, therefore, is

NOTE: This Change Order does not include changes in the Contract Sum, Contract Time or Guavanieed Maximum Price
that have been authorized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the
Owner and Contractor, in which case a Change Order is executed to supersede the Construction Change Directive.

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.

" Schenkel & Shultz, inc. : Gilvane Building Company & Successor in The School Board of Sarasota County,
ARCHITECT (Firm name) PE m%ze) . OWNEW%: name)
| Elewme  peSbempeesen0 R Do
ADDRESS ADDRESS o ADDRESS , Dy ot
i e o, Marksmith SR
BY (Signature) Teote i BY (Signature) BY (Signature)
Jim Robison ' Tim Hensey © Mark D. Smith
(Typed name) . (Typed name) (Typed name)
06 Sep 13 06 Sep 2013
DATE DATE DATE

CAUTION: You should sign an original AlA Contract Document, on which this text appears in RED. An original assures that
changes will not he obscured,

AlA Document G761™ — 2001. Copyright © 1979, 1987, 2000 and 2001 by The American Institute of Architects. All rights reserved. WARNING: This
AIA® Document is protected by U.S. Copyright Law and International Treaties, Unawuthorized reproduction or distribution of this AIA® Document,
or any portion of it, may result in severe clvil and criminal penalties, and will be prosecuted to the maximum extent possible under the law,
Purchasers are permitted to reproduce ten (10) coples of this document when completed. To report copyright violallons of AIA Contract Documents, e-mail
The American Institute of Architects’ legal counsel, copyright@ala.org. BICTIIACDH



