uoesyjey=y ‘jleroiddy=v,,

'XE) SO|BS 9AES 0) pJeog |00Yog ay} Aq swiall 8say) 40 aseyoind 108.Ip 4O }NSal 8y} 8. ‘UOHEedliIEl 10} {(8A0qe palyuapl,) Sieplo abueyd syl J1ON

00°0$ ‘SONIAVS XVL NI TVLOL 91°L91°L1$
uonedoiay
pue uonijows @|qeyod
o [00°0% }S02 JOBUOD |BUY B]IDU0OSY| /G LE6'9ES (95°82¥'2$) £1°99¢'6£$ Z |oul ‘Yms 4 uop |00YOS BIPPIN SDIUBA
‘0u| "S10j0BHUOD
|eJauan)
"Bunybil eys sy} Joy pazijin 8q 0} Jawwens
d [00°0% %00[0 B} BY} 10y WelsAs sjonuoo Bunybil ayy |eysul 0} Juswidinbe g |eusiew ‘Joge| ppy| 18'6LECLS LS [60298'L$ ZLLLS LGS 6z | 1lemi3 e1fup | 1ode@ sng Aunod yinos
*0u| "sJ0)oBHUOD
|elauag)
‘S§]S00 How.—o‘_a |enjoe sy} J08|jol 0} ajewl}s3 |0Jjuo) sy} mc_w_>®h >n BpLIo|H JO s|elsle|N Jswwelns g
o [00°0% uononAsuo XJINID 0 gL# OO dseyound [eusjew Joaulp [eulblio ay) Jo uonelouoday| z2°L15°11S' LS [02'880°8L$ 25°627'cer L 8z | 1Iem3 esfupp | 10de@ sng Aunod yinos
sjuswaAoIdw|
sndwe) pue aAO
o [00°0% JS00 J0BUOD |BUY 81U | 811 L8 0V L$ (25°09¢$) G0°ZET LYLS Z |oul ‘Yms "4 uor [a|qepod- [00YoS dtied XeQ
ONILIIN A4VOE TOOHIS § PON\ L2/} 3HL LV NOILVOIHILVY HO/ANV TVAOHddY HO4 A3 LINISTFHd SHIAHO IDNVYHO SIDINYIS NOILONHLSNOD 40 AHVINANS
« | x SONIAVS LNNOWY
XVL (payoene 99s) NOILVYNV 1dX3 LNOOWY JONVHO LOVHINOD [#09|¥OLOVHINOD 193ro¥d
CERLAS EESISE LN3¥AND

SHIAHO IONVHI S3IJIAAUTS NOILONYLSNOD




CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY

PROJECT NAME:
OAK PARK SCHOOL - PORTABLE MOVE AND CAMPUS IMPROVEMENTS

CHANGE ORDER NO. TWO (2)

BOARD DATE:
January 21, 2014

ITEM 1) Description: Reconcile final contract cost.

Reason for Change: The project has reached final completion. This change order reconciles the final
cost with the Guaranteed Maximum Price.

Cost of Change: DELETE ($360.57)
SUMMARY: ITEM 1) DELETE ($360.57)
TOTAL COST: DELETE ($360.57)
Total Direct Material Purchase amount to date and as a % of original contract:
Total Tax Savings to date as a result of Direct Material Purchases:
Change Orders to date and as a % of original contract:

Digitally signed by Mark Smith

M a rk S m it h N c=arkSmith, o=Sraata CountySchoo Bcard,

SUBMITTED BY: Rl vtk
Mark D. Smith, Director for Steve Clark, Facilities Manager

[If this is a Design/Build Contract, enter the revised total contract amount here: $140,871.48




AIA Document G701" - 2001‘

Change Order

PROJECT (Name and address): CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 002 OWNER: [
Qak Park Portables DATE: 12-27-2013 i

& S Phorir Racd ARCHITECT: [J
Sarasota, Florida 34241 CONTRACTOR: []
TO CONTRACTOR (Name and address):  ARCHITECT’S PROJECT NUMBER: FIELD: []
Jon F. Swift, Inc. CONTRACT DATE: 5/30/2013 '
2221 8th Street CONTRACT FOR: General Construction OTHER: []
Sarasota, Florida 34237

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:
(Include, where applicable, any undisputed amount attributable to previously executed Construction Change Directives)
Reconcile project to credit unused funds.

The original Contract Sum was $ 137,759.00
The net change by previously authorized Change Orders $ 3,473.05
The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order was $ 141,232.05
The Contract Sum will be decreased by this Change Order in the amount of $ 360.57
The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be $ 140,871.48

The Contract Time will be unchanged by Zero (0) days.
The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is unchanged.

NOTE: This Change Order does not include changes in the Contract Sum, Contract Time or Guaranteed Maximum Price which have
been authorized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the Owner and
Contractor, in which case a Change Order is executed to supersede the Construction Change Directive.

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.

N/A Jon F. Swift, Inc. The School Board of Sarasota County, FL
ARCHITECT (Firm name) CONTRACTOR (Firm name) OWNER (Firm name)
2221 8th Street, Sarasota, Florida 34237 1960 Landings Boulevard, Sarasota, FL 34231
ADDRESS ADDRESS oauiysnediy ot ADDRESS

Mark Smith:

e s
BY (Signatur e) BY (Signamr e) 7 ‘ E"al.e..)m 1227125927 BY (Sig”am’e)
Jason F. Swift, President Mark Smith, Director
Jon F. Swift, Inc. Construction Services
(Typed name) (Typed name) (Typed name)
DATE DATE DATE

AIA Document G701™ — 2001. Copyright © 1979, 1987, 2000 and 2001 by The American Institute of Architects. All rights reserved. WARNING: This AIA®
Document is protected by U.S. Copyright Law and International Treaties. Unauthorized reproduction or distribution of this AIA® Document, or any
portion of it, may result in severe civil and criminal penalties, and will be prosecuted to the maximum extent possible under the law, This document was
produced by AlA software at 08:15:28 on 12/27/2013 under Order No.3014391057_1 which expires on 08/09/2014, and is not for resale.

User Notes: g (1916031603)



CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY

PROJECT NAME:
SOUTH COUNTY BUS DEPOT

CHANGE ORDER NO. TWENTY EIGHT (28)

BOARD DATE:
January 21, 2014

ITEM 1) Description: This change order reflects the reconciliation of the original direct material purchase
Change Order #13 to CEMEX Construction Materials of Florida by revising the
Control Estimate to reflect the actual costs for the project.

Reason for Change: This is a no cost change order that adjusts the individual line items in the Control
Estimate to more closely reflect actual costs. This change is required as part of
Article 15.2 of the Contract Between Owner and Construction Manager Where the
Basis of Payment is Cost of the Work Plus a Fee With a Negotiated Guaranteed
Maximum Price dated June 18, 2013.

Impact to CM-GMP: The net cumulative cost of these changes is an add of $18,088.20 as indicated on
the change order attachments. This change order offsets the previous deductive
change order for materials that will not be purchased from this vendor. This change
will not affect the overall project budget

Cost of Change: ADD: $18,088.20
SUMMARY: ITEM 1) ADD $18,088.20
TOTAL COST: ADD: $18,088.20
Total Direct Material Purchase amount to date and as a % of original contract:
Total Tax Savings to date as a result of Direct Material Purchases:

Change Orders to date and as a % of original contract: $3,495.06

Digitally signed by Sue Bouffard

DN: cn=Sue Bouffard, 0=CSD, ou=5BSC, Digitally signed by Mark Smith
S u e B o u ffa rd email=sue.bouffardwsarasotacountysch . 5{]‘1 cn;Ma”; Smlﬂ,ch o:fm:‘masccumy
ools.net, c=US M k S th chool Board, ou=Construction Services,
. i iabicamith
S U B M ITTE D BY Date: 2013.,12.16 09:29:38 -05'00" a r m I ,enT(aIIL:TIi smith@sarasotacountyschools

Date:201312.16 12.46:10 -05'00"

Sue Bouffard, Project Manager

H

[If this is a Design/Build Contract, enter the revised total contract amount here $

L:\Projects\South County Bus Depot 5320\19 CONTRACT_AMEND\Change Orders\CO 28 Cemex DPO Recon



Change Order

%AIA Document G701" - 2001

PROJECT (Name and address): CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 028 OWNER: X
South County Bus Depot DATE: 12/13/13 7
2080 Citizens Parkway ARCHITECT:
North Port, Florida 34288 CONTRACTOR: [X]
TO CONTRACTOR (Name and address): ~ ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NUMBER: FIELD: (]
Melntyre Elwell & Strammer CONTRACT DATE: June 18, 2013 i
General Contractors, Inc. CONTRACT FOR: General Construction OTHER: []
1645 Barber Rd.

Sarasota, FL 34240

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:

(Include, where applicable, any undisputed amount attributable to previously executed Construction C hange Directives)

1. ADD to reduce Owner Deductive Change Order #13 to correct original Direct Purchase Order amount. .............. $11,245.72

2. ADD to reduce Owner Deductive Change Order #13 for material that was purchased by Faulkner, Inc.

prior to issuance of the CEMEX DIrect PUrchase OFAEr. ..........ov..euevecuiveiaieieeeeeeeseeresseeeseessseeseessvassessssesesssennns $6.842.48

TOTAL COST OF G701-2001 #28 .....ceouvniiieierunniiieeeeeieeieieeeeeneiseeseeeaeeeeeeesraenaaeseees S, $18,088.20
The original Guaranteed Maximum Price was $ 2,277,626.00
The net change by previously authorized Change Orders $ -784,196.48
The Guaranteed Maximum Price prior to this Change Order was $ 1,493,429.52
The Guaranteed Maximum Price will be increased by this Change Order in the amount of $ 18,088.20
The new Guaranteed Maximum Price including this Change Order will be $ 1,511,517.72

The Contract Time will be increased by Zero (0) days.
The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is unchanged.

NOTE: This Change Order does not include changes in the Contract Sum, Contract Time or Guaranteed Maximum Price which have

been authorized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the Owner and
Contractor, in which case a Change Order is executed to supersede the Construction Change Directive.

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.

SCHENKEL SHULTZ ARCHITECTURE = Mcintyre Elwell & Strammer The School Board

General Contractors, Inc. of Sarasota County
ARCHITECT (Firm name) CONTRACTOR (Firm name) OWNER (Firm name)
677 North Washington Blvd, 1645 Barber Road 1960 Landings Blvd
Sarasota, FL 34236 Saras L e Sarasota, FL 34231
ADDRESS ADD ADDRESS ke
o4 Mark Smith:
BY (Signature) BY (Signature)
James H. Robison Mark D. Smith
(Typed name) (Typed name)

12/13/13
DATE DATE DATE

AIA Document G701™ ~ 2001. Copyright © 1979, 1987, 2000 and 2001 by The American Institute of Architects. All rights reserved. WARNING: This AIA”
Document is protected by U.S. Copyright Law and International Treaties. Unauthorized reproduction or distribution of this AIA” Document, or any
portion of it, may result in severe civil and criminal penalties, and will be prosecuted to the maximum extent possible under the law. This document was
produced by AIA software at 11:50:43 on 12/13/2013 under Order No.0183511983_1 which expires on 01/20/2014, and is not for resale.

User Notes: (1633114467)



CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY

PROJECT NAME:
SOUTH COUNTY BUS DEPOT

CHANGE ORDER NO. TWENTY NINE (29)

BOARD DATE:
January 21, 2014

ITEM 1) Description: Add labor, material and equipment to install the lighting controls system for the time
clock to be utilized for the site lighting.

Reason for Change: This controls were originally noted in the construction documents to be furnished
and installed by the Owner.

Cost of Change: ADD: $1,862.09
SUMMARY: ITEM 1) ADD: $1,862.09
TOTAL COST: ADD: $1,862.09

Total Direct Material Purchase amount to date and as a % of original contract: $725,463.62

Total Tax Savings to date as a result of Direct Material Purchases:

Change Orders to date and as a % of original contract: $5,357.15

-33.79%

0.235%

Digitally signed by Sue Bouffard

DN: cn=5ue Bouffard, 0=CSD, 0u=SBSC, Pt A A
S U e B O U ffa rd Zz’[:i:]:;:‘s-:'ﬁ’sl’ffafd@’sarasotacountysch M a r k ?g{;{;}h:a.;,Soullg'ungirn;cti‘;t: county
SUBMITTED BY: Date: 2013.12.16 09:4008 -05'00 S m |t h emall-marksmithesararatacountyicho
: ols.net, c=US
S ue BO uffa rd , P roJect M an age r Date: 2013.12.16 12:44:41 -05'00"
|'s this a Design/Build continuing contract project? Yes No_X /If Yes, enter this C.O. amount here: = $ |

L:\Projects\South County Bus Depot 5320\19 CONTRACT_AMEND\Change Orders\CO 29 Site Ltg Controls



Change Order

AIA Document G701" - 2001

PROJECT (Name and address): CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 029 OWNER: [J
South County Bus Depot DATE: 12/13/13 :
2080 Citizens Parkway ARCHITECT: []
North Port, Florida 34288 CONTRACTOR: []
TO CONTRACTOR (Name and address): ~ ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NUMBER: FIELD: []
Mclntyre Elwell & Strammer CONTRACT DATE: June 18, 2013 )
General Contractors, Inc. CONTRACT FOR: General Construction OTHER: [J
1645 Barber Rd.
Sarasota, FL 34240
THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:
(Include, where applicable, any undisputed amount attributable to previously executed Construction Change Directives)
1. ADD for labor material and equipment to furnish and install the lighting controls that are shown
to be furnished and installed by owner on the construction doCUMENtS. .............c.ocvevrverrecereeerenne $1,756.69
Contractor’s Fee .$ 10540
OOl iiuasssoismspssriosvonssssnsrussussssssisuussssonnssssisssaasssssom oo TS SR oo L $1,862.09
TOTAL COST OF G701-2001 #29 ....oeviiii ettt e e s $1,862.09
The original Guaranteed Maximum Price was $ 2,277,626.00
The net change by previously authorized Change Orders $ -766,108.28
The Guaranteed Maximum Price prior to this Change Order was $ 1,511,517.72
The Guaranteed Maximum Price will be increased by this Change Order in the amount of $ 1,862.09
The new Guaranteed Maximum Price including this Change Order will be $ 1,513,379.81

The Contract Time will be increased by Zero (0) days.
The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is unchanged.

NOTE: This Change Order does not include changes in the Contract Sum, Contract Time or Guaranteed Maximum Price which have
been authorized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the Owner and
Contractor, in which case a Change Order is executed to supersede the Construction Change Directive.

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.

SCHENKEL SHULTZ ARCHITECTURE  Mclntyre Elwell & Strammer The School Board

General Contractors, Inc. of Sarasota County
ARCHITECT (Firm name) CONTRACTOR (Firm name) OWNER (Firm name)
677 North Washington Blvd 1645 Barber Rd. 1960 Landings Blvd.
Sarasota, FL 34236 Y 34220 Sarasota, FL 34231
ADDRESS .y 7 ADDRESS N
J {}\jm_-——wn Mark Smith 3
BY (Signature) Y (5i gnature) N BY (Signature)
James H. Robison red Strammer Mark D. Smith
(Typed name) (Typed name) (Typed name)

12/13/13
DATE DATE DATE

AlA Document G701™ — 2001. Copyright © 1979, 1987, 2000 and 2001 by The American Institute of Architects. All rights reserved. WARNING: This AIA”
Document is protected by U.S. Copyright Law and International Treaties. Unauthorized reproduction or distribution of this AIA® Document, or any
portion of it, may result in severe clvil and criminal penalties, and will be prosecuted to the maximum extent possible under the law. This document was

produced by AIA software at 11:52:35 on 12/13/2013 under Order N0.0183511983_1 whi

User Notes:

axpires on 01/20/2014, and is not for resale.

(1129734774)



CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY
PROJECT NAME:

VENICE MIDDLE SCHOOL-PORTABLE DEMOLITION AND RELOCATION

CHANGE ORDER NO. TWO (2)

BOARD DATE:
January 21, 2014

ITEM 1) Description: Reconcile final contract cost.
Reason for Change: The project has reached final completion. This change order reconciles the final
cost with the Guraranteed Maximum price.
Cost of Change: DELETE: ($2,428.56)
SUMMARY: ITEM 1) DELETE: ($2,428.56)
TOTAL COST: DELETE: ($2,428.56)

Total Direct Material Purchase amount to date and as a % of original contract:
Total Tax Savings to date as a result of Direct Material Purchases:

Change Orders to date and as a % of original contract:

$0.0

0.00%

$0.0

$6,466.78

21.223%

Michael Foley
C=US, i

Digitally signed by Mark Smith

Foley

SUBMITTED BY:

County Schools, GU=Consfructon Services, CN=Michael

| have reviewed this document
2014.01.08 07:42:23-05'00"

@ k12flus, O
ol us, DN: cn=Mark Smith, o=Sarasota County

| M a rk S m it h School Board, ou=Construction Services,
email=mark smithezarasotacountyscho

ols.net, c=US

Date: 2014.01.08 10:26:19-05'00"

C. Michael Foley, Building Code Administrator

{If this is a Design/Build Contract, enter the revised total contract amount here: $36,937.57

L




L0y

C¢7
i
o

L 14t
.

AIA Document G701" - 2001

Change Order

PROJECT (Name and address): CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 002 OWNER: []
Veni i 1 1-6- i

s (I)l(l)cflggilggl}:osaijh()d Portables DATE: 1-6-14 ARCHITECT: []
Venice, FL. 34292 CONTRACTOR: []
TO CONTRACTOR (Name and address): ~ ARCHITECT’S PROJECT NUMBER: FIELD: []
Jon F. Swift, Inc. CONTRACT DATE: March 28, 2013

2221 8th Street CONTRACT FOR: General Construction OTHER: []

Sarasota, Florida 34237

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:
(Include, where applicable, any undisputed amount attributable to previously executed Construction Change Directives)
Reconcile projet to credit unused funds.

The original Contract Sum was $ 30,470.79
The net change by previously authorized Change Orders $ 8,895.34
The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order was $ 39,366.13
The Contract Sum will be decreased by this Change Order in the amount of $ 2,428.56
The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be $ 36,937.57

The Contract Time will be unchanged by Zero (0) days.
The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is unchanged

NOTE: This Change Order does not include changes in the Contract Sum, Contract Time or Guaranteed Maximum Price which have

been authorized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the Owner and
Contractor, in which case a Change Order is executed to supersede the Construction Change Directive.

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.

N/A Jon F. Swift, Inc. Sarasota County School Boaard
ARCHITECT (Firm name) CONTRACTOR (Firm name) OWNER (Firm name)

2221 8th Street, Sarasota, Florida 34237 1960 Landings Blvd., Sarasota, Florida

34231
ADDRESS ADDRESS ADDRESS -
Mark Smith:

BY (Signature) BY (Signature) BY (Signature)

Ross Russo, Project Manager Mark Smith,Director

Jon F. Swift, Inc. Construction Services Department
(Typed name) (Typed name) (Typed name)
DATE DATE DATE

AlA Document G701™ - 2001. Copyright ® 1979, 1987, 2000 and 2001 by The American Institute of Architects. All rights reserved. WARNING: This AIA®
Document is protected by U.S. Copyright Law and International Treaties. Unauthorized reproduction or distribution of this AIA® Document, or any
portion of it, may result in severe civil and criminal penalties, and will be prosecuted to the maximum extent possible under the law. This document was
produced by AlA software at 16:21:25 on 01/06/2014 under Order No.3014391057_1 which expires on 08/09/2014, and is not for resale.

User Notes: (1295141745)



